
CREDIT CARD 

PAYMENTS 

Period: 1 to 3

Year 2021-2022
Body Name Body Transaction Date Value Supplier Description Purchase Type Cost Center Department Section

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/04/2021 £26.95 Amazon IT equipment Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/04/2021 £34.98 Amazon IT equipment Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 07/04/2021 £394.68 Amazon IT Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2021 £82.50 Survey Monkey Subscription Online Purchase 5400 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/04/2021 £673.76 Amazon IT Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/04/2021 -£2.38 Amazon IT Refund 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/04/2021 -£1.58 Amazon credit Refund 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/04/2021 -£0.67 Amazon credit Refund 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/04/2021 -£0.24 Amazon credit Refund 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/04/2021 -£0.06 Amazon IT Refund 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/04/2021 £24.00 Freethought Positive SSL (Invoice #37447) Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/04/2021 £24.00 Freethought Positive SSL (Invoice#37446) Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 16/04/2021 £3.00 Royal Mail fee paid - not enough postage Online Purchase 4340 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 21/04/2021 £1.50 Royal Mail fee paid - not enough postage Online Purchase 4340 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/04/2021 £17.00 Facebook boost social media posts Online Purchase 4301 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/04/2021 £17.00 Facebook boost social media posts Online Purchase 4301 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/04/2021 £17.00 Facebook boost social media posts Online Purchase 4301 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/04/2021 £25.00 Facebook boost social media posts Online Purchase 4301 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/04/2021 £19.00 Shuttershock monthly subscription Online Purchase 4301 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/04/2021 £12.00 Companies House fee Online Purchase 5225 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/04/2021 £90.00 Facebook boosted social media posts Online Purchase 4301 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 05/05/2021 -£12.00 Companies House fee Refund 5225 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 05/05/2021 £7.50 Freethought Domain renewal - astley park (invoice#37571) Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 06/05/2021 £12.00 Companies House fee paid Online Purchase 5225 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/05/2021 £82.50 Survey Monkey subscription Online Purchase 5400 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 10/05/2021 £45.22 Rapid Electronics digital tally counter Online Purchase 4019 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/05/2021 £11.60 Freethought IT Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/05/2021 £14.98 Amazon IT equipment Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 12/05/2021 £190.00 Chorley Council license fee paid Online Purchase 7298 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/05/2021 £1.50 Royal Mail not enough postage - fee paid Online Purchase 4340 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/05/2021 £1.50 Royal Mail not enough postage - fee paid Online Purchase 4340 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/05/2021 £39.49 WP Bakery license Online Purchase 4305 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 17/05/2021 £7.50 Freethought Invoice #37779 -domain renewal Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/05/2021 £12.00 Companies House fee paid Online Purchase 5225 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/05/2021 £15.73 Amazon Amazon - HDMI Cable Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 21/05/2021 -£12.00 Companies House fee paid Refund 5225 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 21/05/2021 £1.50 Royal Mail not enough postage - fee paid Online Purchase 4340 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 25/05/2021 £89.83 Facebook boost social media posts Online Purchase 4618 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/05/2021 £12.00 Companies House fee paid Online Purchase 5225 EARL - Communities Spatial Planning

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/05/2021 £19.00 Shutterstock subscription Online Purchase 4301 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/06/2021 £77.70 Amazon IT Various Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/06/2021 £306.00 EMAP Annual subscription Online Purchase 4322 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 08/06/2021 £82.50 Survey Monkey Subscription Online Purchase 5400 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/06/2021 £24.00 Freethought IT Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/06/2021 £90.00 Freethought IT Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 09/06/2021 £1,043.00 Slaters Menswear Civics uniform Store Purchase 4330 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 10/06/2021 £159.00 Freethought IT Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 11/06/2021 £159.00 Freethought IT Online Purchase 4512 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/06/2021 £1.50 Royal Mail Fee Online Purchase 4340 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 14/06/2021 £1.50 Royal Mail Fee Online Purchase 4340 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/06/2021 £1.50 Royal Mail Fee Online Purchase 4340 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/06/2021 £19.00 Shutterstock Subscription Online Purchase 4301 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 30/06/2021 £190.00 Chorley Council Licensing fee Online Purchase 7298 EARL - Communities Housing Solutions & Public Pro

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 27/04/2021 £9.50 Amazon Charger for Bluetooth QR code scanner Online Purchase 4736 Customer & Digital Streetscene

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 29/04/2021 £188.06 Amazon iPhone screens protectors and cases Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital Streetscene

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 28/06/2021 £172.50 DVLA vehicle tax VIN REDACTED Road Tax 4736 Customer & Digital Streetscene

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/04/2021 £89.44 Microsoft MSFT Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/04/2021 £1,636.67 Microsoft Azure Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/04/2021 £100.72 Zoom Zoom - April Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/05/2021 £89.44 MSFT MSFT Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/05/2021 £1,818.84 Microsoft Azure Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/05/2021 £100.72 Zoom Zoom - May Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 01/06/2021 £89.44 msft msft Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 02/06/2021 £1,752.73 Microsoft Azure June 21 Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/06/2021 £100.72 Zoom Zoom June Online Purchase 4512 Customer & Digital ICT

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 12/04/2021 £226.00 HMRC court fee Online Purchase 4100 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 12/04/2021 £500.00 Neopost franking machine top up Online Purchase 4340 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/04/2021 £6.75 Post Office special delivery Online Purchase 4323 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 15/04/2021 £9.70 Post Office special delivery Store Purchase 4323 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/04/2021 £79.95 NBNi Services COMAPNY SECRETARY`S HANDBOOK 12E DG (download) Online Purchase 4100 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/04/2021 £255.75 Voucher Express vouchers for Chief Exec Award Online Purchase 4400 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 20/04/2021 £2,412.00 Haymarket Recruitment job advert Online Purchase 5010 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/04/2021 £29.96 ASC matts Store Purchase 4324 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/04/2021 £40.54 UK Wristbands wristbands for elections Online Purchase 4324 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 22/04/2021 £75.54 PAMHealth left handed keyboard Online Purchase 4320 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 23/04/2021 £35.99 PAMHealth Fellowes Standard Footrest Online Purchase 4320 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 04/05/2021 £49.46 UK Wristbands wristbands for elections Online Purchase 4324 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 12/05/2021 £341.88 Premier Inn hotel booking for Chorley flower show Online Purchase 4305 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 13/05/2021 £6.85 Post Office special delivery Store Purchase 4202 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 19/05/2021 £131.00 Premier Inn amended hotel booking for Chorley flower show Online Purchase 4305 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/05/2021 £229.25 Highstreet Vouchers vouchers for CE special awards Online Purchase 4400 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 03/06/2021 £221.36 Trainline Train tickets Online Purchase 4322 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 10/06/2021 £11.17 Post Office First class signed for post Store Purchase 4323 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 21/06/2021 £34.98 J W Plant NHS Flag Online Purchase 4333 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 21/06/2021 £49.31 J W Plant Flag for NHS day Online Purchase 4333 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support

Chorley Borough Council http://Statistics.Data.gov.uk/id/local-Authority/30UE 24/06/2021 £8.15 Facebook Boost Social Media Post Online Purchase 4301 Policy & Governance NEW 22G Corporate Support


